



2nd January, 2025

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Department
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400051

Company Symbol: DMCC

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 506405

<u>Sub: Change of name of Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited</u>

Dear Sir/Madam.

We wish to inform you that our Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) Link intime India Private Limited has intimated regarding their change of name from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited.

We request you to take a note of the above and update in your records the name of MUFG Intime India Private Limited as the RTA of the Company. The address and other contact details of the RTA of the Company remain unchanged.

The above information is also being made available on the website of the Company: www.dmcc.com

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you

For DMCC Speciality Chemicals Limited

(Formerly known as The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Limited)

Sonal Naik Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

DMCC SPECIALITY CHEMICALS LIMITED

(Formerly known as "The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Limited")